
Community Health Aide Program Resource List—Updated 09/2025 
Association of Alaska Community Health Aide Program Directors (AACHAPD) 

ANCHORAGE SERVICE REGION 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
Carolyn Craig, PA-C Vice-Chair 
Director, CHAP 
4115 Ambassador Drive, 2nd Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 729-2433  ●  Fax: 729-2447 
clcraig@anthc.org 
Aleutian/Pribilof Islands Association 
Lori Jackson, NP, Medical Director 
1131 E. International Airport Rdoad 
Anchorage, AK 99518 
Phone: 859-2254 ●  Fax: 279-4351 
lorij@apiai.org  
Chickaloon Village Traditional Council 
Lisa Wade, Hlth & Soc Services Director 
P.O. Box 1105 
Chickaloon, AK 99674-1105 
Phone: 745-0704  ●  Fax: 745-0708 
lrwade@chickaloon-nsn.gov 
Chitina Traditional Village Council 
Sarah Nelson 
P.O. Box 31 
Chitina, AK 99566-0031 
Phone: 823-2215  ●  Fax: 823-2257 
snelson@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
Chugachmiut 
Lucy Bragg, CHAP Director 
1840 Bragaw Street 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
Phone: 562-4155 ext 149 ● Fax: 563-2891 
LucyB@chugachmiut.org  
Copper River Native Association 
Matthew Lorenz, CHAP Director 
P.O. Box 383  
Glennallen, AK 99588 
Phone: 822-8899 ●  Fax: 822-8804 
mlorenz@crnative.org  
Eastern Aleutian Tribes 
Joseph McMillan, CHP, CHAP Director 
P.O. Box 172 
Sand Point, AK 99661 
Phone: 383-3151  ●  Fax: 383-6078  
Josephm@EATribes.net 
Karluk Tribal Council 
Alicia Lynn Reft, President 
P.O. Box 22 
Karluk, AK 99608-0022 
Phone: 241-2218  ●  Fax: 241-2208 
karlukIRAcouncil@aol.com 
Kodiak Area Native Association 
Sarah Arneson 
3449 East Rezanof Dr. East 
Kodiak, AK 99615-6952 
Phone: 486-9894 ext 2613●  Fax: 486-3498 
sarah.arneson@kodiakhealthcare.org  
Mt. Sanford Tribal Consortium 
Jody Hatch, CHP, Deputy Health Director 
Chair 
P.O. Box 357 
Gakona, AK 99586 
Phone: 822-3280 ●  Fax: 822-3994 
jhatch@mstc.org 
Native Village of Tyonek 
Cassandra Kroto, Health Director 
Indian Creek Health Department 
P.O. Box 82029 
Tyonek, AK 99682 
Phone: 583-2225  ●  Fax: 583-2226 
nvt.health.director@gmail.com 
 
 

Ninilchik Traditional Council 
Janet Mullen, THD 
P.O., Box 39368 
Ninilchik, AK 99639 
Phone: 567-3370  ●  Fax: 567-3902 
jmullen@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov 
Southcentral Foundation 
Sarah Nelson, CHP, CHAP Specialist 
4320 Diplomacy Drive, Suite 2630 
Anchorage, AK 99508-5925 
Phone: 729-4934  ●  Fax: 729-4356 
Email: snelson@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
ANNETTE ISLAND SERVICE REGION 
Metlakatla Family Medical Center 
Cody Williams, PA, CHAP Director 
PO Box 439 
Metlakatla, AK 99926-0439 
Phone: 886-4742 ●  Fax: 886-5831  
cwilliams@aisu.org 
BARROW SERVICE REGION 
North Slope Borough Health Department 
Karina Ahkivgak, CHAP Coordinator 
PO Box 69 
Barrow, AK 99723-0069 
Phone: 852-0256  ●  Fax: 852-3571 
Karina.Ahkivgak@north-slope.org  
George.Brown@north-slope.org 
BRISTOL BAY AREA SERVICE REGION 
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 
Keilyn Flensburg, CHAP Director 
P.O. Box 130     
Dillingham, AK 99576-0130 
Toll Free: (800) 478-5201 
Phone: 842-9414●  Fax: 842-9301 
kflensburg@bbahc.org  
INTERIOR SERVICE REGION 
Council of Athabascan Tribal Gov’t 
Kim Andon, CHAP Director 
Yukon Flats Health Center 
P.O. Box 309 
Fort Yukon, AK 99740-0309 
Phone: 382-4447 ●  Fax: 662-6254 
kim.andon@catg.org 
dlmccarty@catg.org 

Tanana Chiefs Conference 
Crystal Stordahl, PA, MMSc, CHAP Director  
Secretary/Treasurer, Past Chair 
201 1st Avenue, Suite 200 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-4848 
Toll free: (800) 478-6822 ext. 3402 
Phone: 452-8251  ●  Fax: 459-3978 
crystal.stordahl@tananachiefs.org 
Tanana Tribal Council 
Victor Joseph, Executive Director 
Tanana Health Center 
P.O. Box 77150 
Tanana, AK 99777 
Phone: 866-7160  ●  Fax: 366-7249 
executivedirector@tananatribe.org 
KOTZEBUE SERVICE REGION 
Maniilaq Health Services 
Mary Hingsbergen, CHAP Manager 
CHAP Office 
P.O. Box 43 
Kotzebue, AK 99752-0043 
Phone: 442-3321 ●  Fax: 442-7250 
mary.hingsbergen@maniilaq.org  
lisa.shindler@maniilaq.org 
 
 

 

MT. EDGECUMBE SERVICE REGION 
Ketchikan Indian Community 
Vacant, CHAP Director 
2960 Tongass Avenue 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Phone: 228-9414 ●  Fax:   
 
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 
Community Health Center 
Noel Johnston  
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka, AK 99835-9416 
Phone: 966-8752  ●  Fax:  966-8671 
njohnston@searhc.org  
jessicap@searhc.org  
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe 
Thomas MacFarlane, CHAP Director 
Rhoda Jensen, Health Director 
P.O. Box 112 
Yakutat, AK 99689-0112 
Phone: 784-3275 ext.24 ●  Fax: 784-3263 
tmcfarlane@y-chc.org  
rjensen@y-chc.org 

NORTON SOUND SERVICE REGION 
Norton Sound Health Corporation 
Carol Charles, Director of Village Health 
Services 
P.O. Box 966 
Nome, AK 99762 
Phone: 443-3311 ●  Fax: 443-3471 
cgcharles@nshcorp.org 
YUKON-KUSKOKWIM DELTA SERVICE 
REGION 
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation 
Asela Calhoun, MA, PhD, CHAP Director 
P.O. Box 528  
Bethel, AK 99559-0528 
Toll Free: (800) 478-4471 
Phone: 543-6144  ●  Fax: 543-6143 
asela_calhoun@ykhc.org 
Akiachak Native Community 
Noelle George, Tribal Administrator 
P.O. Box 70 
Akiachak, AK 99551 
Phone: 825-4626  ●  Fax: 825-4029 
anc.tribalcouncils@gmail.com  
Native Village of Kwinhagak 
Grace Friendly, Health & Human Services 
Director 
P.O. Box 149 
Quinhagak, AK 99655-0149 
Phone: 556-8167  ext. 410  ●  Fax: 556-8521 
gfriendly.nvk@gmail.com  
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ALASKA NATIVE TRIBAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM 
Jolene Firmin Telford, Program Manager, CHAP Certification Board 
4115 Ambassador Drive, 3rd Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 729-3624  ●  Fax: 729-3629 
jmfirmintelford@anthc.org  

Frances Klotz 
Program Administrator, CHAP Statewide Services 
4115 Ambassador Drive, 2rd Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 729-2443  ●  Fax: 729-2447 
fklotz@anthc.org  

STATE OF ALASKA 
Amy Shaw 
SHIP Coordinator 
3601 C Street, Suite 722 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone: 269-8199 ●  Fax: 269-5236 
amy.shaw@alaska.gov 
Tricia Franklin 
Flex Coordinator 
3601 C Street, Suite 424 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone: 269-3445 ●  Fax: 269-5236 
tricia.franklin@alaska.gov 

Alaska Pacific University  
Cheryl Ongtowasruk, Senior Adminissions Counselor  
4101 University Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 564-8360  ●  Cell 350-0342 
congtowasruk@alaskapacific.edu  
INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE 
Paula Poncho, Area Realty Officer, AANHS, OEH&E 
Division of Health Facilities 
4141 Ambassador Drive, Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 729-3612  ●  Fax: 729-3614 
paula.poncho@ihs.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REGIONAL TRAINING CENTERS 

Anchorage Service Region 

Carolyn Craig, PA-C, Director, CHAP 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
CHAP Training Center 
4115 Ambassador Drive, 2nd Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 729-2433  ●  Fax: 729-2447 
clcraig@anthc.org 

Interior Service Region 
Gabe Schuldt, M.D.  
Tanana Chiefs Conference  
CHAP Training Center 
201 1st Ave., Suite #100 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 
Phone: 452-8251 ●  Fax: 450-3978 
gabe.schuldt@tananachiefs.org  

Norton Sound Service Region 
Dan Thomas, PA-C, Curriculum Coordinator 
Norton Sound Health Corporation 
PO Box 966 
Nome, AK 99762-0966 
Phone: 443-3404  ●  Fax: 443-3610 
thomasdan@nshcorp.org 

Yukon-Kuskokwim Delta Service Region 
Luvae Southerland, PA-C, Training Center Coordinator 
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation 
P.O. Box 528 
Bethel, AK 99559-0528 
Phone: 543-6162 ●  Fax: 543-6073 
luvae_southerland@ykhc.org  

 
STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
ARC– Dan Thomas, Norton Sound Health Corporation 

RAC– Sheri Onate, Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 
 
CHAP Website: akchap.org 
 
 
 


